©2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 03/07/18
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA®   Diodes)
Lightning Surge Protection- SP4023 Series
Description
Applications

AQ4023-01FTG SOD323 15 3000
AQ4023-01FTG-C SOD323 15C 3000
Part Numbering SystemPart Marking System
AQ 01 T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
Automotive Grade
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
F: SOD323
F4023 C
Blank = Unidirectional
C= Bidirectional
–
15
15C
 SP4023-01FTG
 SP4023-01FTG-C
1 2
1
2
E
E1
b
L1
c
D
A1 A2
A
0.
2
0.49
0.
45
2.28
1.14
2.77
1.79
Recommended Solder Pad
Unit: mm
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOD323
Symbol Millimeters
A0 1.46+/-0.10
B0 2.90+/-0.10
W 8.0+0.3/-0.10
D0 1.50+0.10
D1 0.45min/1.15max
E1 1.75+/-0.10
E2 -
F 3.50+/-0.10
P0 4.00+/-0.10
P 4.00+/-0.10
P1 2.00+/-0.05
K0 1.25+/-0.10
T 0.254+/-0.02
AQ4023 Series
AQ4023-01FTG
AQ4023-01FTG-C
,Ref.
,Ref.
,Ref.
8mm TAPE AND REEL
Symbol
SOD323
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.80 1.00 0.031 0.039
A1 0.00 0.10 0.000 0.004